NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED,  by the Town Council of the Town of Cheverly, in 

regular session assembled that  “Sec. 1.1 – Salaries” of Chapter 1 of  the Town Code be and it is 

hereby repealed, re-enacted and amended to read as follows: 

Sec. 1-1 – Salaries  

The salary of the mayor shall be three thousand six hundred dollars ($3,600.00) EIGHT 

THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($8,500.00) a year, and the salary of a 

councilmember shall be two thousand four hundred dollars ($2,400.00) SEVEN THOUSAND 

DOLLARS ($7,000.00) a year, payable in four (4) equal quarterly installments; provided, 

however, that the salary specified at the time a mayor or councilmember takes office shall not be 

changed during the term for which that mayor or councilmember was elected.